CITY OF SOMERVILLE

ORDINANCE NO. 2003-11
IN THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN July 10, 2003

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen, in session assembled, that Chapter 3, Section 3-B of
the Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby amended as follows:

Position

Licensing Commission
Licensing Commission
Licensing Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)
Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Condo Review Board
Chairman/Board of Health
Board of Health Member
Board of Health Member
Redevelopment Authority
Redevelopment Authority
Redevelopment Authority
Redevelopment Authority
Election Commissioner
Election Commissioner
Election Commissioner

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
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OITY CLERKY

Current Salary
2902.11

2902.11
2902.11
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
253941
2539.41
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
5078.83
4062.40
4062.40
4062.40
4062.40
4062.40
2902.19
2902.19
29(2.19
2902.11
2902.11
2902.11
2902.11
2902.18
2902.18
2902.18

Proposed Salary 7/01/03
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56
3810.12
3810.12
3810.12
3810.12
3810.12
1904.64
1904.64
3809.04
3809.04
3809.04
3809.04
3809.04
3046.80
3046.80
3046.80
3046.80
3046.80
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56
2176.58
2176.58
2176.58
2176.58
2176.56
2176.56
2176.56

Apgroved by the Board of Aldermen:
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CITY OF SOMERVILLE, M ASSACHUSETTS
DoRrROTHY A. KELLY GAY
MAYOR

HeaTtHER E. ROWE CATHLEEN B. O'DEA
CHIEF OF STAFF ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

S &

June 12, 2003

The Honorable Board of Aldermen
Somerville City Hall

93 Highland Ave.

Somerville, MA 02143

Dear Honorable Board Members:

I hereby request subject to the approval of Your Honorable Board that Chapter 3, Section
3-B Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby amended as follows:

Crry HALL » 93 HIGHLAND AVENUE ¢ SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02143
(617) 625-6600 ExT. 2100 * TTY: (617) 666-0001 * Fax: (617) 625-3434 * www.ci.somerville.ma.us
Email: dgay@ci.somerville.ma.us * hrowe@ci.somerville.ma.us * codea@ci.somerville.ma.us



CITY OF SOMERVILLE
ORDINANCE NO. 2003-

IN THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen, in session assembled, that Chapter 3, Section
3-B of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby amended as follows:

Position Current SalaryProposed Salary

7/01/03
Licensing Commission ¢ 2902.11 2176.56
Licensing Commission. 2902.11 2176.56
Licensing Commission 2902.11 2176.56
Zoning Board of Appeals 5078.83 3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals 5078.83 3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals 5078.83 3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals 5078.83 3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals 5078.83 3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.) 2539.41 1804.64
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.) 2539.41 1904.64
Planning Board 5078.83 3809.04
Planning Board 5078.83 3809.04
Planning Board 5078.83 3800.04
Planning Board 5078.83 3809.04
Planning Board 5078.83 3809.04
Condo Review Board 4062.40 3046.80
Condo Review Board 4062.40 3046.80
Condo Review Board 4062.40 : 3046.80
Condo Review Board 4062.40 3046.80
Condo Review Board 4062.40 3046.80
Chairman/Board of Health 2902.19 2176.56
Board of Health Member 2902.19 2176.56
Board of Health Member 2902.19 2176.56
Redevelopment Authority 2902.11 2176.58
Redevelopment Authority 2902.11 2176.58
Redevelopment Authority 2902.11 : 2176.58
Redevelopment Authority 2802.11 2176.58
Election Commissioner 2902.18 2176.56
Election Commissioner 2902.18 2176.56
Election Commissioner 2902.18 2176.56

Approved:
# o ey 19,
Pas: 1 O Lpwa~
President

Board of Aldermen



" This action is necessary to reflect changes in the FY04 Budget.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

L B

| Respectfully submitted, % ..

_'Dorothy . Kelly Gay
"~ Mayor
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COMMUNICATION FROM THE MAYOR
PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO ORD.

3-3B RE: BOARD AND COMMISSION
SALARIES.

JUN 12 2003

——_In Board of Aldermen
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The Committee on Legislative Matters
recommends that this Item be

C'Not Approved

CIPlaced on File.
}Euaéa. O'With Conditions:

JuL 16 203

JUL 10 2003
—In Board of Alderman

APPROVED




