CITY OF SOMERVILLE

ORDINANCE NO. 2003-11 IN THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN July 10, 2003

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen, in session assembled, that Chapter 3, Section 3-B of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby amended as follows:

Position	Current Salary	Proposed Salary 7/01/03
Licensing Commission	2902.11	2176.56
Licensing Commission	2902.11	2176.56
Licensing Commission	2902.11	2176.56
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)	2539.41	1904.64
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)	2539.41	1904.64
Planning Board	5078.83	3809.04
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Chairman/Board of Health	2902.19	2176.56
Board of Health Member	2902.19	2176.56
Board of Health Member	2902.19	2176.56
Redevelopment Authority	2902.11	2176.58
Election Commissioner	2902.18	2176.56
Election Commissioner	2902.18	2176.56
Election Commissioner	2902.18	2176.56

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Jak J lang
CITY CLERK

Approved by the Board of Aldermen:

President



CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS DOROTHY A. KELLY GAY MAYOR

HEATHER E. ROWE CHIEF OF STAFF

CATHLEEN B. O'DEA
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

June 12, 2003

The Honorable Board of Aldermen Somerville City Hall 93 Highland Ave. Somerville, MA 02143

Dear Honorable Board Members:

I hereby request subject to the approval of Your Honorable Board that Chapter 3, Section 3-B Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby amended as follows:

CITY OF SOMERVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2003-

IN THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN _____

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen, in session assembled, that Chapter 3, Section 3-B of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville is hereby amended as follows:

Position	Current SalaryProposed Sala	
Licensing Commission	2902.11	7/01/03 2176.56
Licensing Commission	2902.11	2176.56
Licensing Commission	2902.11	2176.56
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals	5078.83	3810.12
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)	2539.41	1904.64
Zoning Board of Appeals (Alt.)	2539.41	1904.64
Planning Board	5078.83	3809.04
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Condo Review Board	4062.40	3046.80
Chairman/Board of Health	2902.19	2176.56
Board of Health Member	2902.19	2176.56
Board of Health Member	2902.19	2176.56
Redevelopment Authority	2902.11	2176.58
Election Commissioner	2902.18	2176.56
Election Commissioner	2902.18	2176.56
Election Commissioner	2902.18	2176.56

Approved:

President

Board of Aldermen

This action is necessary to reflect changes in the FY04 Budget.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy A. Kelly Gay Mayor

ORDINANCE 2003-11 104 49D

JUL 1 0 2003 In Board of Alderman

APPROVED

Clerk

COMMUNICATION FROM THE MAYOR PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO ORD. 3-3B RE: BOARD AND COMMISSION SALARIES.

Rex	-
res	Board
101	rd of
M	Alde
	dermen

1 Fivence

The The

The Committee on Legislative Matters recommends that this Item be

Not Approved

□Placed on File.

Approved. □With Conditions:

IN BOARD OF ERMEN
Passed to be ordained
President
Affect

Clerk

JUL 16 2003

JUL 16 2003

MAYOR

NEW HOLD BE ENRIGHED

NUMBER OF ALLER MAYOR

NUMBER OF ALLER MAYO